H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR

PRESS NOTE

On the basis of marks of written screening test held 18" March, 2012 and
typing skill test conducted on 28" & 29" June, 2013 and 1 & 2™ July, 2013 the Board has
compiled the result for 684 posts of Clerk under 20% quota of Limited Direct
Recruitment Scheme (2" Round) remained vacant against Advertisement No. 21/2011
dated 14™ November, 2011. The candidates bearing the following Roll Nos. in their
respective categories have been declared successful. The marks secured by the candidates
and departments allotted have been shown against their roll numbers. 481 posts of various
categories remained vacant due to non availability of suitable candidates. This result and
selection shall depend upon the final out-come of the pending CWP No. 783/11-A &
4596/11-E in the Hon'ble High Court of H.P. and SLP (Civil) No. cc-7273/12 in the Hon’ble
Supreme Court of India. The result is also available on the web page of the HPSSSB,
Hamirpur. (http://www.himachal.gov.in/hpsssb).

Sr. No Roll No Name Total Marks Deptt. Allotted
I 23002 AJAY SINGH 95 EDUCATION
2 23014 ANANT RAM 106 FOREST
3 23034 ARUN SINGH 93 HEALTH
4 23045 ASHOK KUMAR 114 [ & PH
5 23082 BHIMI RAM 109 EDUCATION
6 23085 BHUP SINGH 114 [ & PH
7 23119 CHANDE RAM 108 EDUCATION
8 23129 CHET RAM 120 EDUCATION
9 23137 DALER SINGH 105 EDUCATION
10 23143 DARSHAN KUMAR 101 REVENUE
1 23148 DAYA RAM 144 P.W.D.

12 23162 DESH RAJ 134 EDUCATION
13 23181 DHARM CHAND 131 EDUCATION
14 23183 DILE RAM 101 EDUCATION
Is 23185 DINA NATH 109 EDUCATION
16 23191 DINESH KUMAR 102 FOREST

17 23205 GANDHI RAM 114 HEALTH

18 23208 GAUTAM KUMAR 126 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
19 23219 GULAB SINGH 146 EDUCATION
20 23223 il e 141 1 & PH

21 23230 HANS RAJ 17 EDUCATION
2 23233 m:,’::ﬁ LAL 10 EDUCATION

23 23259 HITESH PARMAR 134 PWD



24

26
27
28
29
30
31
EY)
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
P
43

45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
5T
58
59

61

62
63

65

%38

23389

23501

23510
23545
23561
23567

23571
23576

23669
23671

23709
2317

23729

INDER PAL
JAGDISH KUMAR
JAIRAM
JITENDER KUMAR
JIWAN LAL
JOGINDER KUMAR
JOGINDER SINGH
KALPNA DEVI1
KAMAL JEET
KAMAL KUMAR
KANTA DEVI
KARTAR SINGH
KASHMIR CHAND
KASHMIR SINGH
KHUB CHAND
KISHAN CHAND
KISHORI LAL
KULBIR BHATIA

LALIT KUMAR RANA

LUDER DUTT
MAHENDER KUMAR
MAHINDER SINGH
MANOHAR LAL
MUNISH BANTA
MUNSHI RAM
MURARI LAL
NAND KISHOR
NIKA RAM
PARDEEP KUMAR
PARMAR KUMAR

PARMESHWARI DASS

PARMODH SINGH
PARVEEN KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
PYAR CHAND
PYARE LAL
RAJEEV KUMAR
RAJENDER KUMAR

RAJINDER SINGH

RAJIV KUMAR
SHARMA

RAKESH KUMAR
RAM PAL
RAMAN BALI
RAMESH CHAND
RAMESH KUMAR
RAMESH KUMAR

97
94
101
136

95
119
12

105
119
137

133
1
115
117
107

102
130
130
127
138
101
153
105
115
124

137
110
120

103

117
128

1& PH

1& PH

EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDLICATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
INDUSTRIES
EDUCATION
EDUCATION

EXCISE & TAXATION
EXCISE & TAXATION
EDUCATION

FOREST

EDUCATION
EDUCATION

[ & PH

EDUCATION

1& PH

1&PH

EDUCATION
INDUSTRIES

P.W.D.

REVENUE

1& PH

TECH. EDUCATION

1 & PH

EDUCATION

P.W.D.

REVENUE

PW.D

HEALTH
EDUCATION
AGRICULTURE
RURAL DEVELOPME NT
LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
REVENUE

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

EXCISE & TAXATION
TREASURY & ACCOUNTS
EXCISE & TAXATION



23730
23737

23753
23759
23768
23788
23795
23798
23799

23831

23837

23842
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24105
24114
24115
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RAMESH KUMAR
RANJEET SINGH
RANJEET SINGH
RAVINDER KUMAR
RELU RAM
ROSHAN LAL
SANJAY KUMAR
SANIJEEV KUMAR
SANSAR CHAND
SANTOSH KUMAR
SAROJ KUMAR
SHAMSHER SINGH
SHANNO DEV1
SHARVAN KUMAR
SHASHI KUMAR
SHEELA DEV1
SHER SINGH

SHUP DASSI
SHYAM LAL
SONAM DOLMA
SUNIL KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
SUSHEELA DEVI
SUSHIL KUMAR
SUSHIL KUMAR

SUSHIL KUMAR

TAJVEE] SINGH
THAKUR

TOTA RAM

UDHAM SINGH
UTTAM SINGH
VIKAS SHARMA
VINOD KUMAR
VIPAN KUMAR
YASHPAL SINGH
ASHA DEVI
BAHADUR SINGH
BALWINDER KUMAR
BHAGAT RAM SHARMA
BHUPENDER SINGH
BRI LAL

BRIJESH KUMAR
CHAMEL SINGH
DALEEP SINGH

118

113
101
93
103

101
110
113

17
13
103
122
121
120
97

AGRICULTURE
EDUCATION

EXCISE & TAXATION
EDUCATION
FISHERIES
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
PRINTING & STATIONARY
EDUCATION

EXCISE & TAXATION
FOOD & SUPPLY
EDUCATION
REVENUE

RURAL DEVELOPME NT
EDUCATION
AYURVEDA
EDUCATION

1&PH

EDUCATION
AGRICULTURE
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
EDUCATION
EDUCATION

P.W.D.

EDUCATION
AGRICULTURE
AGRICULTURE

P.W.D.

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

EDUCATION
EDUCATION
1&PH

FOREST

1&PH

S.AD.
FISHERIES

1& PH
HORTICULTURE
REVENUE
1&PH

S.AD.

EXCISE & TAXATION
HEALTH
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
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24136
24143
24153
24154
24165
24170
24171
24172

24174

24181
24189
24192
24196
24200
24211
24212
24213
24219
24224
24253
24257
24259
24265
24287
24295
24298

24302
24312

24321
24324
24329

24340

DEEP RAM

DEV PRAKASH
DHAN SUKH
DHANI RAM
DURGA DUTT
GEETA

GEETA SHARMA

GHANSHYAM THAKUR

GOVIND RAM
SHARMA

HANS RAJ

HARI OM KUMAR
HARISH CHAND

HEM RAJ

HET RAM SHARMA
JAGAR SINGH

JAGAT SINGH
JAGDISH CHAND

JAI PRAKASH
JAMNA DEV1

KAMAL KUMAR
KAMLA THAKUR
KANSHI RAM SHARMA
KARAM DASS MEHTA
KRISHAN LAL
KULDEEP SINGH
KUNGAIN

KUSHAL CHAND
KUSUM LATA

LEELA DEVI

LEENA

MADAN SINGH
MAHANDER SINGH
MAN SINGH

MAST RAM CHAUHAN
MEENA SHARMA
MELA RAM

MUSTAK MUHMMAD
NARAIN SINGH
NEETA RAM

NITYA NAND
PARKASH CHAND
PAWAN KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
PREM CHAND

PREM GITA

RAJ KUMAR

132
110
100
93

155
103
97

122

131

98
114

127
116
113
107
114

123

EDUCATION
HEALTH
EDUCATION
FOREST
S5.AD.
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
S.A.D.

PW.D.

EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
1 & PH
HORTICULTURE
HORTICULTURE
FOREST

1 & PH
AGRICULTURE
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
PW.D.
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
SAD.
P.W.D.
EDUCATION
P.W.D.
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
HEALTH
EDUCATION
REVENUE
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
HEALTH
SAD
1&PH
S.AD.
P.W.D.
FOREST
EDUCATION
REVENUE
S.AD.
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I72
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
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24474
24479
24481

24489

24511
24513
24524
24529
24535
24538
24540
24541
24543
24544
24550
24559

24575
24576

24581

24598

24605

24610
24612

24637
24640
24642
24651

RAJEEV KUMAR
RAJESH CHAUHAN
RAJU

RAKESH BHARDWAJ
RAKESH KUMAR
RAKESH SHYAM
RAM LAL CHAUHAN
RAM LAL KASHYAP
RAMESH CHAND
RAMESH CHAND
RAMESH CHAND
RAMESH CHAND
RATTAN LAL
ROSHAN LAL
ROSHAN LAL
SANJAY KUMAR
SANJEEVANA
SARITA KUMARI
SATYA PAL VERMA
SATYA PRABHA
SATYA PRAKASH
SEES RAM SHARMA
SHAKUNTLA DEVI
SHEELA CHANDEL
SHYAM LAL

SITA RAM

SUDESH KUMAR
SUJATA

SULOCHNA DEVI
SUMAN KUMARI
SUNIL KUMAR
SURENDER KUMAR.
SURESH CHAND
SURESH KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR

SURESH KUMAR

SURESH KUMAR
SHARMA

TEK SINGH
TULSI RAM
UPASNA KUMARI
USHA NEGI
VIDYA SINGH

95

134
101
121
123
134
110
130
97

117
134
112

116
127
133
115
98

107
105

103
111
138
126

114
146

132

126
1z
99

135

1 &PH

S.AD,

EDUCATION

S.AD.

EDUCATION

P.W.D.

EDUCATION

P.W.D.

1&PH

EDUCATION

1& PH

HEALTH

S.AD.

EDUCATION

EXCISE & TAXATION
TREASURY & ACCOUNTS
1&PH

EDUCATION
ELECTION

RURAL DEVELOPME NT
HEALTH

1&PH

EDUCATION
HORTICULTURE
1&PH

EDUCATION
EDUCATION

1& PH

HEALTH

RURAL DEVELOPME NT
SAD

EDUCATION

EXCISE & TAXATION
1 & PH

EDUCATION
EDUCATION
P.W.D.

EDUCATION
EDUCATION
HEALTH
EDUCATION

P.W.D.
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While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of
inadvertent error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the right to rectify the same later

on.

Dated: 20" August, 2013 (Vijay Kumar)
Secretary,
H.P. Sub. Services Selection
Board, Hamirpur.




